## Resolution of Support and Acceptance of Funds Jackson County Municipal Grant

- **Whereas**, it is the desire of the Town of Sylva to promote public art and murals in the Town of Sylva; and
- Whereas, Downtown Sylva is becoming an art-centered hub of Jackson County having many public art murals and smaller art projects throughout the Town of Sylva; and
- Whereas, the Town of Sylva having considered the need to create a unified economic driver for the downtown area through public art would like to create a Sylva Art Walk featuring Murals on Mill and Art Walk Rack of Cards and kiosk; and
- Whereas, the Town of Sylva intends to submit an application to Jackson County's Municipal Grant Program in the amount of five thousand dollars (\$5,000.00) to fund the implementation of the Sylva Art Walk; and
- **Now Therefore**, the Town of Sylva Board of Commissioners authorizes the Sylva Town Manager, Paige Dowling and Main Street Economic Development Director, Bernadette Peters, to apply for the Jackson County Municipal grant, and if awarded, purchase the supplies and materials to implement the Sylva Art Walk.

Approved this the 10 <sup>th</sup> day of November, 2022.	
	Lynda Sossamon, Mayor
Amanda Murajda, Town Clerk	